
No. 20063

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

In the Matter of

HOLLAND BULB IMPORTERS, INC.,
Bankrupt.

WILLIAM N. BOWIE, JR., Trustee,
Appellee,

vs.

A & E PLASTIK PAK CO., INC.,
Appellant.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

FILED

SEP 25 1965

A. S. GOLDMAN,
LEONARD A. GOLDMAN, and
EARLE HAGEN,
408 South Spring Street,
Los Angeles 13, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

INDEX

I. Statement of the Case	1
II. Summary of Argument	4
III. Argument with Points and Authorities	5
A. An Attachment of Personal Property under the Laws of California Does Not Constitute a Trans- fer to Attaching Creditor	5
B. The Order of the Referee Is Not Contrary to Metcalf v. Barker	8
C. The Trustee Does Not Necessarily Take the Property Subject to All Valid Claims, Liens and Equities	9
D. Section 60 of the Bankruptcy Act (11 U.S.C.A. §96) Which Validates Inchoate Attachment Liens Within Four Months Prior to Bankruptcy Does Not Apply	10
IV. Conclusion and Prayer	10
Certificate	11

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Erie Railroad Co. v. Tompkins</i> , 304 U.S. 64, 82 L. Ed. 1188	6, 8
<i>In the Matter of Monticello Veneer Co.</i> , (D.C., Miss.) 22 Am. B. R. (N.S.) 249, 2 F. Supp. 27	9
<i>Metcalf v. Barker</i> , 187 U.S. 165 (1902)	8
<i>Puisseur v. Yarbrough</i> , 29 Cal. 2d 409, 412, 175 P.2d 830, 831	7-8, 10
<i>Rialto Publishing Company v. Bass</i> , 325 F.2d 527, C.C.A. 9th (1963)	3, 8, 9, 10
<i>United States v. Security Trust and Savings Bank</i> , 340 U.S. 47, 95 L. Ed. 53	7
<i>Ward v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue</i> , 224 F.2d 547	6, 10

TEXTS AND STATUTES

6 Cal. Jur. 2d, p. 338	5
4 Collier on Bankruptcy, Section 70.04, p. 958	10
California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 537	6
California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 545	2
Civil Code of California, Section 1039	7
Section 60 of the Bankruptcy Act (11 U.S.C.A. §96)	10
Section 70(a) (5) of the Bankruptcy Act (11 U.S.C.A. Sec. 110)	3, 6-7
Vol. 1, Witkin's California Procedure, p. 888	5

No. 20063
